showing the changes in net interest income from the base interest rate scenario, illustrate the risks associated with the
current balance sheet structure. Additional simulations, when deemed appropriate or necessary, are prepared using
different interest rate scenarios from those used with the base case simulation and/or possible changes in balance sheet
composition. The additional simulations include non-parallel shifts in interest rates whereby the direction and/or
magnitude of change of short-term interest rates is different than the changes applied to longer-term interest rates.
Comparisons showing the earnings and equity value variance from the base case are provided to the ALCO for review
and discussion.
The ALCO has established limits on changes in the twelve-month net interest income forecast and the economic value
of equity from the base case. The ALCO may establish risk tolerances for other parallel and non-parallel rate
movements, as deemed necessary.

Edgar Filing: PEOPLES BANCORP INC - Form 10-K

97

54

Edgar Filing: PEOPLES BANCORP INC - Form 10-K

98

Table of Contents

The following table details the current policy limits used to manage the level of Peoples' IRR:
Immediate and Sustained Shift in Interest Rates Net Interest Income Economic Value of Equity
 + / - 100 basis points -5% -10%
 + / - 200 basis points -10% -15%
 + / - 300 basis points -15% -20%
The following table shows the estimated changes in net interest income and the economic value of equity based upon
a standard, parallel shock analysis (dollars in thousands):

Increase in
Interest Rate

Estimated Increase in
Net Interest Income

Estimated (Decrease) Increase in Economic Value
of Equity

(in Basis
Points) December 31, 2011 December 31, 2010 December 31, 2011 December 31, 2010

300 $7,061 13.9 % $8,973 17.2 % $(8,855 ) (4.1 )% $(9,005 ) (3.9 )%
200 6,250 12.3 % 6,860 13.2 % 2,036 0.9  % (3,297 ) (1.4 )%
100 4,548 9.0 % 4,048 7.8 % 7,728 3.6  % 1,599 0.7  %
This table uses a standard, parallel shock analysis for assessing the IRR to net interest income and the economic value
of equity. A parallel shock means all points on the yield curve (one year, two year, three year, etc.) are directionally
shocked the same amount of basis points - 100 basis points is equal to 1%. While management regularly assesses the
impact of both increasing and decreasing interest rates, the table above only reflects the impact of upward shocks due
to the fact a downward parallel shock of 100 basis points or more is not possible given that some short-term rates are
currently less than 1%.